2024/25 School Fee Schedule for

Frere Antoine

Description	2024/25 Fee Amount
Supplemental Education Fees - Kindergarten up to a Max \$30	
Communication Pouch	\$5.25
Cultural Activities	\$7.00
Kinder Activities	\$9.75
Kinder Agenda	\$8.00
Supplemental Education Fees - Grades 1 to 6 up to a Max \$50	
Cultural Activities	\$7.00
Electronic Device User Fee	\$14.00
Site Licences 1-6	\$14.00
Student Agenda	\$8.00
Whole School Activities	\$7.00
Individual Assessment (Sales through Office)	
Handbell gloves- gr 5	\$3.00
Headphones with built in microphone (gr 3 & as replacement to gr 3 to 6)	\$15.00
Kinder Communication Pouch (replacement gr 1-3)	\$5.00
Music- Grade 4 recorders (gr 5& 6 as replacement)	\$8.50
Music- grade 5 recorders (gr 6 as replacement)	\$8.50
Visual Journal (grades 3-5 as replacement in other grades)	\$7.50
Yearbook - optional	\$25.00
School Activities / Fieldtrips	
Art Club	\$10.00
Arts Alive - Optional	\$30.00
Babysitting Course- optional gr 6 after school	\$50.00
BIT or BEST Conference - Optional weekend for Div 2	\$30.00
Celebration of the Arts - club or optional to grade	\$20.00
Choir - club	\$20.00
Downhill ski gr 4-6	\$55.00

	2024/25 Fee Amount
escription	
ECSD Classic Run - club	\$15.00
Field trip - Kinder (Max \$100)	\$100.00
Field Trips - Gr 1-3 (Max of \$100)	\$100.00
Field Trips - Grade 4-6 (Max of \$100)	\$100.00
Gr 6 Sports tournament, ie volleyball, or soccer (travel to site)	\$25.00
Gr 6 year end trip -optional	\$90.00
kinder projects and activities	\$15.00
Mental Health and/or Leadership Symposium- optional club	\$25.00
Music Field Trip (by Division or whole school)	\$20.00
Running Indoor Games- club	\$20.00
Safety Patroller Activity- optional club	\$20.00
Sewing/ Knitting/Cross Stitch Club	\$15.00
WIT Conference/Women in Technology/WISEST- optional Div 2	\$50.00
Xcountry Running - club	\$15.00
Young Author's - Optional weekend	\$30.00